## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Isaiah Cozart upon becoming the all-time leader in
2	blocked shots in Kentucky high school basketball history.
3	WHEREAS, on November 30, 2018, in a game against Lafayette High School,
4	Madison Central High School senior Isaiah Cozart etched his name in the Kentucky high
5	school record books, becoming the Commonwealth's all-time leading shot blocker; and
6	WHEREAS, Isaiah Cozart recorded his 542nd block during that contest, surpassing
7	former Paintsville and Marshall University star J.R. VanHoose; and
8	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this body commend those young athletes who
9	serve as examples for the youth of this Commonwealth; and
10	WHEREAS, in so doing, the members applaud Isaiah Cozart for becoming
11	Kentucky's all-time leading shot blocker, and grant him best wishes as he and his
12	teammates at Madison Central continue their 2018-2019 season in pursuit of an 11th
13	Region championship;
14	NOW, THEREFORE,
15	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
16	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
17	→Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby congratulate
18	Madison Central High School senior Isaiah Cozart for becoming Kentucky's all-time
19	leading shot blocker, commend him for an extraordinary career, and grant him best
20	wishes in all his future endeavors both on and off the court.
21	$\Rightarrow$ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
22	honor of Isaiah Cozart.
23	$\Rightarrow$ Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
24	copy of this Resolution to Representative Deanna Frazier for delivery.